

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/129/2015

M/S. BANWARI LAL PASARI  
VS  
M/S. ANANDILAL NARENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 04<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023.

Appearance :  
Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.  
For the plaintiff

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.  
For the defendant no.1

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiff and counsel for the defendant no.1 are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff has drawn the attention of this Court to the order dated 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 wherein the defendant no.1 entered appearance through the learned advocate-on-record of M/s. N. C. Bose & Co. The plaintiff has served the writ of summons upon the advocate-on-record of M/s. N. C. Bose & Co. on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2016. When the matter is called today, Mr. Debmalya Ghosal submits that he has instruction to appear in the matter and prays for two weeks time to take instructions. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to take steps to ascertain whether writ of summons were served upon the other defendants or not.

In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the respective parties, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear in the list on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

A.Dey