

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

CS/129/2015

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. BANWARI LAL PASARI
Versus
M/S. ANANDILAL NARENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 13, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Arnab Sarkar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant no.1

Mr. U. S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the defendant nos.4 and 5

The Court: Mr. Arnab Sarkar, learned advocate, appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, learned advocate appears on behalf of the defendant no.1 with Mr. Vivek Basu and Mr. Souvik Ghosh, learned advocates.

Mr. U.S. Menon, learned advocate, appears for the defendant nos. 4 and 5 with Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty.

None appears on behalf of the defendant nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, learned advocate, submits that the defendant no.1 has become a proprietorship company instead of partnership company

and the defendant nos.2 and 3 have been merged with some other third company.

Accordingly, the defendant no.1 will furnish the details of the defendant nos. 1, 2 and 3 to the plaintiff within a week from date and after receipt of the information from the defendant no.1, the plaintiff shall take appropriate steps within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 29th September, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)