

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/129/2015

M/S. BANWARI LAL PASARI
VS
M/S. ANANDILAL NARENDRA KUMAR & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 6th OCTOBER, 2023.

Appearance :
Mr. Sarvopriya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.
For the plaintiff

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.
Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Ajeya Chowdhury, Adv.
For the defendant nos.1, 2 and 3

Mr. U. S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. A. Chakraborty, Adv.
For the defendant Nos. 4 & 5

The Court : The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant No.1 company, which was the partnership company and now become the proprietorship company and the defendant nos. 2 & 3 have been merged with some third company.

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the defendant Nos.1, 2 and 3 has handed over the copy of the order passed by the Ld. Company Court wherein the defendant Nos. 2 & 3 merged with some third company. Mr. Ghosh, learned counsel for the defendant nos.1, 2 and 3 is directed to supply the copy of the order passed by the

Ld. Company Court to the Counsel for the Plaintiff within two weeks from date.

The plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for amendment in the cause title of the plaint within a week thereafter.

Mr. Ghosh further submitted that he will also intimate the counsel for the defendant when the defendant no.1 has become the proprietorship company from the partnership company.

Let the matter appear on 11th December, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)