

ORDER SHEET

CS/129/2015

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. BANWARI LAL PASARI
-VS-
M/S. ANANDILAL NARENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 11th December, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. U. S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the defendant Nos.4 & 5

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.
Ms. Ajeyaa Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Ghosh, Adv.

The Court: Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff, Mr. U. S. Menon, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant Nos. 4 & 5 through virtual mode.

By a communication dated 11th October, 2023 Counsel for the defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 3 has informed with regard to the merger of the defendant Nos. 2 and 3 but Counsel for the plaintiff requires some time to take appropriate steps and prays for time.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 8th January, 2024.

In the meantime, Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)