

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/129/2015

M/S. BANWARI LAL PASARI  
VS  
M/S. ANANDILAL NARENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sreeja Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.*  
*Ms. Priyanka Mitra, Adv.*  
*...for the defendants*

*Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Debmalya Ghoshal, Adv.*  
*Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.*  
*Ms. Ajeyaa Chaudhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Ghose, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant no. 1*

*Mr. U.S. Menon, Adv.*  
*Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant nos. 4 and 5*

The Court:- The matter is adjourned to 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026 for framing of issues. Discovery and inspection, admission and denial of documents as well as disclosure of documents shall be complete on or before the returnable date

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)